07-24-1998



7-9-98

FORM-PTO-1595	TRANS	100774		ADATION
1-31-92	3. 10.1	100774	779.	Atty. Docket 04676.105026
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Patricia K. Somers,	party(ies): Rus Lee K. Hoong,	ssell M. Medford, and Charles Q.	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Meng Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached				enics, Inc.
□ Yes	No (A 8001 P D JUL		
3. Nature of Conveyar ⊠(Assignment	nce: □ Merg	er RADEMARKS		s: 3065 Northwoods Circle, State: Georgia ZIP: 30071
□ Security Agreem Other Execution Date:	ent □ Chang	ge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ □ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Applicati 09/0	on No.(s) 079,213		B Patent F	Registration No. (s)
	Addi	tional numbers attach	ied? □ Yes 🗈	No
5. Name and address of concerning docume			6.Number of appl	lications and patents involved: one
Name: Sherry M	. Knowles			
King & Spalding	191 Peachtre	e Street	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}
Atalnta, Georgia	30303-1763		াঘ_Enclosed □ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.:	404-572- 3541		8. Deposit accour	nt number
Facsimile No.:	404-572-5145		1-09 (Attach duplicate cop	980 by of this page if paying by deposit account):
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign	ature.			
To the best of my k		belief, the foregoing i	information is true	and correct and any attached copy
ALEXAND: <u>00000837</u> 000792	13	slait	<u>yelleller</u>	7/6/98
Name of Person,	18180 ide	Signa		Date ther of pages comprising cover sheet:

05 FC:581

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, PATRICIA K. SOMERS, LEE K.
HOONG & CHARLES Q. MENG have invented certain improvements in COMPOUNDS AND
METHODS FOR THE INHIBITION OF THE EXPRESSION OF VCAM-1 for which we have
executed United States provisional application 60/047.020 on May 14, 1997 and an application
09/079.213 for United States Letters Patent on May 14, 1998; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 3065 Northwoods Circle, Norcross. Georgia 30071, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of
JUNE 1998.	•
	Russell M. Mediord
STATE OF GEORGIA) .) COUNTY OF EWUNT)	SS.
COUNTY OF COUNTY)	
On this 29th day of Line to who executed the foregoing assignment deed.	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came me known and known to be the individual described in and ent, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
	Sesem D. Jernegan Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires:
	Notary of Language County, Georgia My Contention Straine April 3, 2001

04676.105026

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, PATRICIA K. SOMERS, LEE K.
HOONG & CHARLES Q. MENG have invented certain improvements in COMPOUNDS AND
METHODS FOR THE INHIBITION OF THE EXPRESSION OF VCAM-1 for which we have
executed United States provisional application 60/047,020 on May 14, 1997 and an application
09/079,213 for United States Letters Patent on May 14, 1998; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 3065 Northwoods Circle, Norcross, Georgia 30071, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I. PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of
June . 1998.	
	Patricia K. Somers
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF SWINNELL,	SS.
On this 24th day of	to me known and known to be the individual described in and gnment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
	Placine D. Gurigan Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires:
	Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 3, 2001

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, PATRICIA K. SOMERS, LEE K.
HOONG & CHARLES Q. MENG have invented certain improvements in COMPOUNDS AND
METHODS FOR THE INHIBITION OF THE EXPRESSION OF VCAM-1 for which we have
executed United States provisional application 60/047,020 on May 14, 1997 and an application
09/079,213 for United States Letters Patent on May 14, 1998; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 3065 Northwoods Circle, Norcross, Georgia 30071, desires to purchase same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, LEE K. HOONG, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of
June , 1998.
Lee K. Hoong
STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF COUNTY
On this 24 th day of
Olsein G. Jerugie Notary Public
(SEAL) My commission expires:
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia "by Commission Expires April 3, 2001

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, PATRICIA K. SOMERS, LEE K.
HOONG & CHARLES Q. MENG have invented certain improvements in COMPOUNDS AND
METHODS FOR THE INHIBITION OF THE EXPRESSION OF VCAM-1 for which we have
executed United States provisional application 60/047,020 on May 14, 1997 and an application
09/079,213 for United States Letters Patent on May 14, 1998; and

WHEREAS. ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 3065 Northwoods Circle, Norcross. Georgia 30071, desires to purchase same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, CHARLES Q. MENG, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have he	Charles Q. Meng
STATE OF GEORGIA) ss. COUNTY OF Element) ss.	
On this 24 day of June , to me known who executed the foregoing assignment, and and deed.	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came wn and known to be the individual described in and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
(SEAL)	Notary Public My commission expires:
(,	Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 3, 2001

04676.105026

RECORDED: 07/09/1998